1	L.D. 848
2	Date: (Filing No. S- )
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	SENATE
6	125TH LEGISLATURE
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "" to S.P. 251, L.D. 848, "Resolve, Directing the Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices To Study Modifying the Maine Clean Election Act"
11 12	Amend the resolve in section 2 in the last line (page 1, line 12 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Legislature." and inserting the following: 'Legislature; and be it further'
13	Amend the resolve by adding after section 2 the following:
14 15 16 17 18 19 20	'Sec. 3. Transfer of funds; Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices - Other Special Revenue Funds. On the effective date of this resolve, the State Controller shall transfer \$3,250 from the Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices, Clean Elections Other Special Revenue Funds account to the Legislative General Fund account in the Legislature to fund the costs of 2 interim meetings of the Joint Standing Committee on Veterans and Legal Affairs to review the commission's report under section 2 and report out legislation.'
21	SUMMARY
22 23 24 25 26 27 28	This amendment requires the State Controller to transfer \$3,250 from the Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices, Clean Elections Other Special Revenue Funds account to the Legislative, General Fund account in the Legislature to fund the costs of 2 interim meetings of the Joint Standing Committee on Veterans and Legal Affairs to review the report of the Commission on Governmental Ethics and Election Practices on its study of the Maine Clean Election Act and report out legislation.
29	SPONSORED BY:
30	(Senator COURTNEY)
31	COUNTY: York

Page 1 - 125LR0824(04)-1

## SENATE AMENDMENT